SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
DEVICE DESCRIPTION
The ZR431L is a three terminal adjustable
shunt regulator  of fer ing excel lent
temperature stability and output current
handling capability up to 25mA. The output
voltage may be set to any chosen voltage
between 1.24 and 10 volts by selection of

 SOT23 Package Suffix – F
 Top View
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part
Number
Package Tol
%
Part Mark
ZR431LF02 SOT23 2.5 43L
ZR431LF01 SOT23 1 43M
ZR431LC02 TO92 2.5 ZR431L02
ZR431LC01 TO92 1 ZR431L01
 TO92 Package Suffix – C
 Bottom View